07-23-2003 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-23-92 Patent and Trademark Office JUL 1 6 2003 Commissioner Patents **DOCUMENT ID #: 102370909** 102504217 **Box Assignments** CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 14.03 [x] First Class U.S. Mail [ ] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eric Lesquillier Name: Domosys Corporation 1190 8E Avenue Saint-Rédempteur Street Address: 585, Charest est Québec, CANADA G6K 1P4 Québec, Québec, CANADA G1K 3J2 Yves Roy 154, rue du Temple Beauport, Québec, CANADA G1E 5A7 [ ] Yes [x] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pierre Longtin 1511, Chemin Royal St-Pierre Île d'Orleans, Québec, CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [ ] Merger [ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement ] Change of Name [X] Other Corrected signed Assignment Execution Date: August 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/201,546 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account MCCARTHY-010XX 7/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000165 10201546 8. Deposit account number: l FC:8021 40.00 OP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Attorney of Record Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Attorney Registration No. 35,457 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

> PATENT REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0820

# INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of ten (10) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, paid by:

#### **DOMOSYS CORPORATION**

(« the Assignee »)

a corporation organized under the Laws of Canada (or under the Laws of a province of Canada, whichever is applicable), and having an office and place of business at:

585, Charest est Québec, Québec G1K 3J2 CANADA

I (We),

# Eric LESGUILLIER (French citizen) Yves ROY Pierre LONGTIN

a (all) Canadian citizen(s), unless otherwise indicated, residing at (respectively, if plural names are listed above):

1190 8E Avenue Saint-Rédempteur, Québec G6K 1P4 CANADA

> 154, rue du Temple Beauport, Québec G1E 5A7 CANADA

1511, Chemin Royal St-Pierre Île d'Orleans, Québec G0A 4E0 CANADA

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all of my (our) right, title and interest:

i. in and to my (our) invention in each and every country of the world, which invention is entitled:

#### POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

(« the invention »)

and is described in U.S. patent application No. 10/ 201, 546 filed on 23 July 2002;

ii. in and to any patent applications filed or to be filed in the United States or in any other countries concerning the invention, as well as any Letters Patents to be obtained therefrom;

MTL\_LAW #1158121 v. 1

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0821

- iii. in and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other types of related applications, if any, which have been filed or may be subsequently filed in any countries concerning the invention, as well as any Letters Patents to be obtained therefrom:
- iv. in and to any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements and laws, including, without limitation, the right to claim priority in any countries over any patent applications and Letters Patents concerning the invention; and
- v. in and to all rights and privileges pertaining to any patent applications and Letters Patents concerning the invention in any countries, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims, demands and other rights, for or arising from, any past, present and future infringement thereof, as well as the fruits of any of the above, including, without limitations, royalties, damages, punitive damages, lost of profits or the like.

#### I (We) hereby declare and confirm that I (we) will, without charge:

- i. promptly execute any document, including forms, declarations, oaths, powers of attorney, affidavits, confirmation assignments, assignments of the rights under the provision of any international treaties, conventions, agreements and laws, and any other lawful documents that will be sent to me (us) by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;
- ii. do all things which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees shall consider necessary or desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing the rights and property specified herein above, including testifying in all Legal proceedings; and
- iii. communicate, upon request from the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all facts known by me (us) relating to the invention and the history thereof;

those commitments also binding my (our) heirs, representatives or successors, if any,

#### I (We) also declare and confirm that:

- i. I am (we are) the only and true inventor(s) of the invention;
- ii. I (we) have not copied or used information that may be subject to a Trade secret owned or under the control of a third party; and
- iii. no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other verbal, written or implicit agreement affecting the rights and property hereby sold, assigned and transferred has been or will be made to a third party by me (us) as inventor(s).

I (We) hereby authorize and request that any Letters Patents of any countries concerning the invention be issued to the Assignee.

MTL\_LAW #1158121 v. 1

2 of 3

holow	ve hereunto set my (our) hand on the date indicated
signed in: Quebec c	city CANADA
Signed in: Quebec city  Date: 08/02/02	Country
My lul	Lucy
(signature of a witness to the signature at the right)	Eric LESGUILLIER
Signed in: Quebec city	CANada
Signed in: Quebec city  Date: 08/02/02	
(signature of a witness to the signature at the right)	THE ROY MULLOD
Δ	
Signed in: Www City	Country
Signed in: Quebec city  Date: 08/01/02	·
11	a lot
A/h/	(f-14)
(signature of a witness to the signature at the right)	Pierre-LONGTIN
ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT FROM THE ASSIGNEE
authorized representative of the Assindicated below.	esent assignment and in testimony thereof, a duly ignee has hereunto set his/her hand on the date
Signed in: Quebec ci	ty Chrada
Signed in: Quebec ci City Date: 08/05/02	Country
	DOMOSYS CORPORATION
(signature of a witness to the signature at the right)	
Na	me: Evan Price e: President
Titl	e: President

MTL\_LAW #1158121 v. 1

3 of 3





## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application : Lesguillier et al.

Serial No. : 10/201,546 Filed : July 23, 2002

For : Power Line Communication System And

Method

Examiner

Attorney's Docket : MCCARTHY-010XX

Group Art Unit : 2818

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on

Registrat

Attorney

on No√35,457 or Applicant(s)

### LETTER

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are in receipt of your letter dated June 30, 2003 (DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102370909, COPY ENCLOSED) wherein your office returned the original Assignment regarding the above-identified application, stating that it is non-recordable because a fee was not submitted with the Assignment as filed on February 13, 2003. Therefore, enclosed please find check no. 12171 in the amount of \$40.00.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

PATENT REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 02/20/2003**